
Statistical Breakdown of Associate in Arts Graduates: December, 1973 

Male 
Female 

Total 

Age Range. 
Mean Age 
Median Age 

21 - 59 
34.7 
33 

New Jersey Residents 
Pennsylvania Residents 
12 Other States and D.C. 

Total 

41 
4 

45 

28 
2 

15 

. 45 

% 

91.1 
8.9 

100.0 

62.2 
4.4 

33.4 

100.0 

New Jersey counties represented in Graduating Class: 13 
Salem County had the largest number of graduates: 8 

Means used to earn the degree: 

Four year college . only 
Two year college only 
Four & two year college 
College & Proficiency 

Examinations 
College, Proficiency Examinations, 

& Service School 
Proficiency Examinations only 
Proficiency Examinations & 

Service School 
College & Service School 

Total 

# 

8 
1 
4 

20 

7 
2 

1 
2 

45 

% 

17.8 
2.2 
8.9 

44.4 

15.6 
4.4 

2.2 
4.4 

99.9 


