Statistical Breakdown of Associate i	n Arts Graduates:	December, 1973
	#	8
Male Female	41	91.1 8.9
Total	45	100.0
Age Range 21 - 59 Mean Age 34.7 Median Age 33		
New Jersey Residents Pennsylvania Residents 12 Other States and D.C.	28 2 15	62.2 4.4 33.4
Total	45	100.0
New Jersey counties represented in C Salem County had the largest number		13 8
Means used to earn the degree:	#	··· .
Four year college only Two year college only Four & two year college College & Proficiency	8 1 4	17.8 2.2 8.9
Examinations College, Proficiency Examinations,	20	44.4
& Service School Proficiency Examinations only Proficiency Examinations &	7 2	15.6 4.4
Service School College & Service School	1 2	2.2 4.4
Total	45	99.9

•